
A'Sharqiyah University

For the Fall 2022 Semester

Page:
25-02-2023 17:43

COS_627E
LOGSISW

Date:
User:
Ref.:

1/3

Report Title

Office Title

Branch

Semester

College

Department

Program type

Course

Section

Instructor

From Submit Date

Till Submit Date

From Grade Posted Date

Till Grade Posted Date

Group By

Results Format

Show Quest. in Arabic

Show Chart

Vertical labels for Chart

Show Comments

Hide Parameters Page

1

20221

1391

12181

0421

1

1

N

Y

N

Y

N

Fall 2022

RAMS103 - مدخل إلى تكنولوجيا المعلومات

1

Ayman Ismaeil

Parameters :



A'Sharqiyah University

For the Fall 2022 Semester

Page:
25-02-2023 17:43

COS_627E
LOGSISW

Date:
User:
Ref.:

2/3

RAMS103 مدخل إلى تكنولوجيا المعلومات
1 Fall 2022-2023Ayman Ismaeil

11 4 36.4

COURSE INFORMATION AND ORGANIZATION  (Please answer each question by 

INSTRUCTOR'S APPROACH AND SUPPORT  (Please answer each question by using 

SKILLS AND KNOWLEDGE DEVELOPED  (Please answer each question by using the 

QUALITY  (Please answer each question by using the scale of 1 to 5, where 1= Strongly 

Clear information about the course was available to me.

The course materials and handouts were clear.

The resources needed such as textbooks, library books, computers, wifi, etc were available.

University’s Moodle is an effective eLearning system

Moodle is used for time-to-time dissemination/communication of information (i.e., 
instructional materials, course works, assignments, class activities etc.)
Course assessments such as tests, quizzes, assignments were made clear to me.

The marking system for exams, tests, quizzes and assignments were clear to me.

Most of the lessons started and finshed on time.

The instructor was available during office hours.

The instructor used a variety of teaching methods which made the lessons more interesting.

The instructor stimulated and motivated my interest in the subject matter of this course.

The instructor encouraged questions and discussions.

The instructor provided helpful feedback about marked tests, quizzes and assignments.

The instructor made effective use of technology to support my learning.

This course helped me improve my ability to think and solve problems, rather than just 
memorize information.
This course helped me to develop team-work skills.

This course improved my ability to communicate effectively.

What I learned in this course is important and will be useful to me.

Overall, I was satisfied with the quality of the course.

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5

 5.00

 5.00

 4.75

 5.00

 4.75

 5.00

 4.75

 5.00

 4.75

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 4.75

 4.75

 4.75

 4.75

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

Av

Av

Av

Av

Course # Course Title
InstructorSection Semester Year

% Respondents

          

          

          

          

 

 

 

 

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  1.

Total Number of RespondentsTotal Number of Students

4

4

1 3

4

1 3

4

1 3

4

1 3

4

4

4

1 3

1 3

1 3

1 3

4

4

4

1[1] 1,      2[2]  2,      3[3]  3,      4[4]  4,      5[5]  5,          Av The average

1[1] 1,      2[2]  2,      3[3]  3,      4[4]  4,      5[5]  5,          Av The average

1[1] 1,      2[2]  2,      3[3]  3,      4[4]  4,      5[5]  5,          Av The average

1[1] 1,      2[2]  2,      3[3]  3,      4[4]  4,      5[5]  5,          Av The average



A'Sharqiyah University

For the Fall 2022 Semester

Page:
25-02-2023 17:43

COS_627E
LOGSISW

Date:
User:
Ref.:

3/3

تعلمت العديد من البرامج في هذا المقرر

.

هذا المقرر ممتاز

ام اواجه اي صعوبة

.

لم احصل على اي صعوبه في هذا المقرر

 لا يوجد

 لا توجد اي ملاحظات

.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

What did you like most about this course?

What difficulties did you encounter on this course?

What suggestions do you have to improve the course?

Fall
2022-2023
Ayman Ismaeil

Semester
Year
Instructor

Average per Course RAMS103 - 1 - مدخل إلى تكنولوجيا المعلومات
% Respondents 36.4


