# A'Sharqiyah University

## For the Fall 2022 Semester

### Parameters :

Report Title		
Office Title		
Branch	1	
Semester	20221	Fall 2022
College		
Department		
Program type		
Course	1391	مدخل إلى تكنولوجيا المعلومات - RAMS103
Section	12181	1
Instructor	0421	Ayman Ismaeil
From Submit Date		
Till Submit Date		
From Grade Posted Date		
Till Grade Posted Date		
Group By	1	
Results Format	1	
Show Quest. in Arabic	Ν	
Show Chart	Y	
Vertical labels for Chart	Ν	
Show Comments	Y	
Hide Parameters Page	Ν	

# A'Sharqiyah University

Page:	2/3
Date:	25-02-2023 17:43
User:	LOGSISW
Ref.:	COS_627E

5.00

4

For the Fall 2022 Semester

Course # RAMS103 Course Title مدخل إلى نكنولوجيا المعلومات						
Section 1 Instructor Ayman Ismaeil	Sen	nester	Fall	Year	2022-2	
Total Number of Students         11         Total Number of Respondents         4	% Respondents 36.4					
1[1] 1, 2[2] 2, 3[3] 3, 4[4] 4, 5[5] 5, Av The average						Av
1[1] 1, 2[2] 2, 5[5] 5, 7[7] 7, 5[5] 5, AV The average	1	2	3	4	5	211
COURSE INFORMATION AND ORGANIZATION (Please answer each question b	3					
1. Clear information about the course was available to me.					4	5.00
2. The course materials and handouts were clear.					4	5.00
3. The resources needed such as textbooks, library books, computers, wifi, etc were available.					3	4.75
4. University's Moodle is an effective eLearning system					4	5.00
5. Moodle is used for time-to-time dissemination/communication of information (i.e., instructional materials, course works, assignments, class activities etc.)				1	3	4.75
<ol> <li>Course assessments such as tests, quizzes, assignments were made clear to me.</li> </ol>					4	5.00
7. The marking system for exams, tests, quizzes and assignments were clear to me.				1	3	4.75
8. Most of the lessons started and finshed on time.					4	5.00
1[1] 1, 2[2] 2, 3[3] 3, 4[4] 4, 5[5] 5, Av The average	1	2	2	4	5	Av
	1	2	3	4	5	
INSTRUCTOR'S APPROACH AND SUPPORT (Please answer each question by usi	ii					
1. The instructor was available during office hours.				1	3	4.75
2. The instructor used a variety of teaching methods which made the lessons more interesting.					4	5.00
3. The instructor stimulated and motivated my interest in the subject matter of this course.					4	5.00
4. The instructor encouraged questions and discussions.					4	5.00
5. The instructor provided helpful feedback about marked tests, quizzes and assignments.				1	3	4.75
6. The instructor made effective use of technology to support my learning.				1	3	4.75
1[1] 1, 2[2] 2, 3[3] 3, 4[4] 4, 5[5] 5, Av The average	1	2	3	4	5	Av
SKILLS AND KNOWLEDGE DEVELOPED (Please answer each question by using		2	5			
1. This course helped me improve my ability to think and solve problems, rather than just				1	3	4.75
memorize information.					3	4.75
2. This course helped me to develop team-work skills.				1	3	4.75
3. This course improved my ability to communicate effectively.					4	5.00
4. What I learned in this course is important and will be useful to me.					4	5.00
	·					
1[1] 1, 2[2] 2, 3[3] 3, 4[4] 4, 5[5] 5, Av The average	1	2	3	4	5	Av
QUALITY (Please answer each question by using the scale of 1 to 5, where 1= Strong	z					

1. Overall, I was satisfied with the quality of the course.

# A'Sharqiyah University

For the Fall 2022 Semester

What did you like most about this course?							
1.	تعلمت العديد من البر امج في هذا المقرر						
2.							
3.	هذا المقرر ممتاز						
What difficulties did you encounter on this course?							
ام اواجه اي صعوبة							
2.							
3.	<ol> <li>لم احصل على اي صعوبه في هذا المقرر</li> </ol>						
What su	ggestions do you have to improve the course?						
1.	الا بوجد .1						
2.	لا توجد اي ملاحظات 2.						
3							
Instructo	r Ayman Ismaeil	]					
Year	2022-2023						
Semeste	r Fall						
	Average per Course	مدخل إلى تكنولوجيا المعلومات - 1 - RAMS103 Respondents 36.4 %					



